



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF DELAWARE

BARBARA A. MAMMARELLA,)	
)	No. 548,2013
Plaintiff Below-Appellant,)	
)	
v.)	Appeal from the Superior Court
)	of the State of Delaware in
ALAN B. EVANTASH, M.D.,)	for New Castle County
ALL ABOUT WOMEN OF)	
CHRISTIANA CARE, INC., and.,)	
CHRISTINE W. MAYNARD, M.D.)	
)	
Defendants Below-Appellees.)	C.A. No. N11C-12-242 VLR

DEFENDANTS BELOW, APPELLEES, ALL ABOUT WOMEN OF
CHRISTIANA CARE, INC.'S AND CHRISTINE W. MAYNARD, M.D.'S

ANSWERING BRIEF ON APPEAL

Andy E. Vernick (Bar I.D. 5542)
Ryan T. Keating (Bar I.D. 5504)
Wharton Levin Ehrmantraut & Klein, P.A.
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1220
P.O. Box 1155
Wilmington, DE 19899-1155
Telephone: (302) 252-0090
Attorneys for Defendants Below,
Appellees All About Women of Christiana
Care, Inc, and Christine W. Maynard, M.D.

Dated: January 22, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
NATURE AND STAGE OF PROCEEDINGS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	4
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	5
ARGUMENT	23
I. DENIED. THE SUPERIOR COURT PROPERLY GRANTED THE DEFENDANTS’ MOTION FOR JUDGMENT AS A MATTER OF LAW BECAUSE DR. BIGGS’ TRIAL TESTIMONY FAILED TO PROVIDE A LEGALLY SUFFICIENT EVIDENTIARY BASIS FOR A REASONABLE JURY TO FIND THAT THE ALLEGED MEDICAL NEGLIGENCE PROXIMATELY CAUSED PLAINTIFF’S TREATMENT TO CHANGE.	23
A. Question Presented.....	23
B. Scope of Review	23
C. Merits of the Argument.....	24
i. The only issue before the Court is whether Dr. Biggs’ trial testimony establishes a legally sufficient evidentiary basis for a reasonable jury to find that the alleged medical negligence caused her treatment to change.....	24
ii. Dr. Biggs’ trial testimony fails to establish a legally sufficient evidentiary basis for a reasonable jury to find that the alleged medical negligence caused her treatment to change.....	29
iii. An Affidavit of Merit cannot defeat an otherwise proper motion for judgment as a matter of law.....	33

CONCLUSION35

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Bush v. HMO of Del., Inc.</i> , 702 A.2d 921 (Del. 1996).....	28
<i>Culver v. Bennett</i> , 588 A.2d 1094 (Del. 1991).....	26
<i>Delmarva Power & Light v. Stout</i> , 380 A.2d 1365 (Del. 1977).....	31
<i>Dishmon v. Fucci</i> , 32 A.3d 338 (Del. 2011).....	34
<i>Floray v. State</i> , 720 A.2d 1132 (Del. 1998).....	29,30
<i>Kardos v. Harrison</i> , 980 A.2d 1014 (Del. 2009).....	23,24,25,29,30,32,25
<i>Merritt v. United Parcel Service</i> , 856 A.2d 1196 (Del. 2008).....	27
<i>O’Riley v. Rogers</i> , 69 69 A.3d 1007 (Del. 2013).....	29,30
<i>Oxendine v. State</i> , 528 A.2d 870 (Del. 1987).....	30
<i>Russell v. Kanaga</i> , 571 A.2d 724 (Del. 1990).....	24
<i>Turner v. Delaware Surgical Group, P.A.</i> , 67 A.3d 426 (Del. 2013).....	27
<i>U.S. v. Cumberbatch</i> , 647 A.2d 1098 (Del. 1994).....	24,25,26,29

TABLE OF CITATIONS (CONT.)

Cases (Cont.) Page(s)

VLIW Technology, LLC v. Hewlett-Packard Co.,
840 A.2d 606 (Del. 2003).....26

W. O’Donald v. McConnell,
858 A.2d 960 (Del. 2004).....32

Rules

D.R.E. 702 11,32

D.R.E. 703 11

Super. Ct. Civ. R. 50(a)(1)24,33,35

Super. Ct. Civ. R. 50(a)(2)20

Supr. Ct. R. 8.....26

Supr. Ct. R. 14(b)(A)(3)28

Statutes

18 Del. C. § 6853.....29,33,34

18 Del. C. § 6853(d).....33

18 Del. C. § 6853(e)34,35
